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Teachers’ Register.

HE following vegister of teachers is issued under the
authority of the Minister of Education in accordance
with the provisions of the Education Amendmeut Act, 1924,

The register contains the names of the following persons :—

(@) Every person who is permancntly employed as a
‘“ teacher ” within the meaning of the Act.

(b) Every person who though not permanently employed
as a teacher on the lst of January, 1933, was the
holder of a teacher’s certificate or a license to teach
and who, not having notified his or her retirement
from the teaching profession, is known te have been
actively engaged in the work of education at some
time within the last two years.

Where a teacher’s certificate is held the class is shown in
each case. The abbreviation ‘ Lic.” under the heading of
‘ Certificate ” signifies that the teacher holds a license to
teach only.

Primary, secondary, or technical grading is shown under
the heading * Grading.” ““P. 100" e.g., denotes a primary
grading 100, “Sec. C” a secondary grading of Grade C,
and “ Tech. D II, C V* a technical grading of Division II,
Class V. Under this heading also will be shown the nature
of the employment of the following other persons engaged in
educational work. The abbreviations used are shown in
parentheses : Inspectors of Schools (Insp.), Lecturers in
Training Colleges (Tr.Coll.), Professors and Lecturers in Uni-
versities (Univ.), Departmental Officers (Dept.).

The register also serves the purpose of an alphabetical
index to the general graded list of primary-school teachers
published in Part II below. The district in which a primary-
school teacher is engaged may be ascartained by referring to
the graded list.

T. B. STRONG, Director of Education.
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SCHEDULE.

Part 1.

Teachers’ Register.

Name.

Abbott, Kathleen Elizabeth
Abbott, Leslie David

Abel, Marjorie Elspeth
Abel, Robert Claude, B.A...
Abel, William Fulton
Abercrombie, Harry Burr..
Aberdeen, Colin .

Abraham, Dulcie L)lm.n Bell
Abraham, George Cecil
Abraham, Olive Kathleen
Abraham, Robert Harry ..
Absolom, Mrs. Lilly

Aburn, Daphne May

Aburn, Olive Muriel
Ackerman, Zelma Alice ..
Adam, Thomas Sillence, M.A.
Adams, Albert George, B.SC.
Adams, Annie Irene

Adams, Cecil Ernest, B.A.
Adams, Dudley Erne, M.sc.
Adams, Edward Lionel, B.A.
Adams, Eleanor Marjorie Cay

Adams, Mrs. Elizabeth Josephme

Adams, Ida Helen
Adams, Illa May Cay
Adams, James William

Adams, Joseph William T.y.ndal]

Adams, Mrs. Margaret
Adams, Marjorie Joyce

Adams, Marjory French Ernc, M. A ,

M.SC.

Certifi-
cate.
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Grading.

195
193
180
131

10

84
175
197
134
194

75
180
166

. 162
P.
Tech. DI, C
Tech. D T,
P.
P,

193

189
85

Sec. D
Sec. C

P,
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148
206
149
188
203
189
123
191
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Tech. D I, C II




