

SUPPLEMENT

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

THURSDAY, APRIL 6, 1933.

Published by Authority.

WELLINGTON, FRIDAY, APRIL 7, 1933.

Teachers' Register.

THE following register of teachers is issued under the authority of the Minister of Education in accordance with the provisions of the Education Amendment Act, 1924.

The register contains the names of the following persons:-

- The register contains the names of the following persons:—

 (a) Every person who is permanently employed as a "teacher" within the meaning of the Act.

 (b) Every person who though not permanently employed as a teacher on the 1st of January, 1933, was the holder of a teacher's certificate or a license to teach and who, not having notified his or her retirement from the teaching profession, is known to have been actively engaged in the work of education at some time within the last two years.

Where a teacher's certificate is held the class is shown in each case. The abbreviation "Lic." under the heading of "Certificate" signifies that the teacher holds a license to teach only.

Primary, secondary, or technical grading is shown under the heading "Grading." "P. 100" e.g., denotes a primary grading 100, "Sec. C" a secondary grading of Grade C, and "Tech. D II, C V" a technical grading of Division II, Class V. Under this heading also will be shown the nature of the employment of the following other persons engaged in educational work. The abbreviations used are shown in parentheses: Inspectors of Schools (Insp.), Lecturers in Training Colleges (Tr.Coll.), Professors and Lecturers in Universities (Univ.), Departmental Officers (Dept.).

The register also serves the purpose of an alphabetical

The register also serves the purpose of an alphabetical index to the general graded list of primary-school teachers published in Part II below. The district in which a primary-school teacher is engaged may be ascertained by referring to the graded list.

T. B. STRONG, Director of Education.

SCHEDULE.

PART I.

Teachers' Register

$Teachers'\ Register.$			
Name.		Certifi- cate.	Grading.
Abbott, Kathleen Elizabeth		C	P. 195
Abbott, Leslie David		Ċ	P. 193
Abel, Marjorie Elspeth		\mathbf{c}	P. 180
Abel, Robert Claude, B.A		\mathbf{B}	P. 131
Abel, William Fulton		\mathbf{C}	P. 10
Abercrombie, Harry Burr		$^{\rm C}$	P. 84
Aberdeen, Colin		$^{\rm C}$	P. 175
Abraham, Dulcie Lilian Bell		$^{\rm C}$	P. 197
Abraham, George Cecil		\mathbf{D}	P. 134
Abraham, Otive Kathleen		C	P. 194
Abraham, Robert Harry		$^{\rm C}$	P. 75
Absolom, Mrs. Lilly		\mathbf{D}	P. 180
Aburn, Daphne May		$^{\mathrm{C}}$	P. 166
Aburn, Olive Muriel		$^{\mathrm{c}}$	P. 162
Ackerman, Zelma Alice		C	P. 193
Adam, Thomas Sillence, M.A.			Tech. D I, C III
Adams, Albert George, B.SC.		\mathbf{B}	Tech. D I, C II
Adams, Annie Irene		$^{\rm C}$	P. 189
Adams, Cecil Ernest, B.A.		В	P. 85
Adams, Dudley Erne, M.sc.		В	Sec. D
Adams, Edward Lionel, B.A.		\mathbf{B}	Sec. C
Adams, Eleanor Marjorie Cay		\mathbf{c}	P. 148
Adams, Mrs. Elizabeth Josephine	э	$^{\rm C}$	P. 206
Adams, Ida Helen		\mathbf{c}	P. 149
Adams, Illa May Cay		\mathbf{c}	P. 188
Adams, James William		\mathbf{C}	P. 203
Adams, Joseph William Tyndall		\mathbf{D}	P. 189
Adams, Mrs. Margaret		\mathbf{D}	P. 123
Adams, Marjorie Joyce		\mathbf{C}	P. 191
Adams, Marjory French Erne,	М.А.,		
M.SC	• •	В	Tech. D I, C II